Proposer hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in the “Notice to Proceed”, and to fully 
complete the Project within forty-nine (49) consecutive calendar days, excluding winter shutdown, thereafter.     

Proposer further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of ($1,100.00) one thousand one hundred dollars for each consecutive 
calendar day thereafter till completion of the full contract as provided in the General Conditions.  Proposer further agrees that he will 
provide and sustain the required Bonds and Insurance Policies as required. 

Proposer understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all proposals and to waive any informality in the bidding.